
Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 27 0 3 0 6

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 8 5 3 0 11

ALTROFS, Dāvis 14 2 0 0 2

OTERSONS, Reinis 13 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

БУЛГАКОВ, Богдан 17 1 2 0 5

MOROZOVSKY, Alexsey 69 1 1 0 3

SHAPOVALOV, Vlad 21 3 0 0 3

AL BIIEK, Abdul 24 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĻISICINS, Rainers 21 0 0 0 0

GALDINS, Dan 3 3 5 0 13

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 12 3 0 0 3

ALVATERIS, Dāvids Eduards 11 1 2 0 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FELDMANIS, Mārtiņš 13 2 1 0 4

BERZINS, Janis 0 3 1 0 5

BĒRZIŅŠ, Rihards 15 1 3 0 7

FELDMANIS, Uldis 2 2 1 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

LISOVYI, Rostyslav 4 1 2 0 5

SALTOVETS, Illia 34 2 0 0 2

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 12 0 0 0 0

ELMANIS, Kristers 15 4 0 0 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 28 2 0 0 2

DUMBURS, Janis 5 4 0 0 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Lauris 23 1 1 0 3

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 24 6 0 0 6

(22 Points, 0 Fouls) Salaspils 3x3 (9) VS  Basketklase Valka-06 (15) (11 Points, 4 Fouls)

(21 Points, 6 Fouls) Āķis (8) VS  BK Jelgava (13) (20 Points, 4 Fouls)

(11 Points, 5 Fouls) Basketklase Valka-05 (16) VS  East-Ball (7) (15 Points, 4 Fouls)

GAME #7 - POOL B GAME 1

05/08/2023 10:00:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #8 - POOL B GAME 2

05/08/2023 10:15:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #13 - POOL C GAME 1

05/08/2023 10:30:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠAULYS, Evaldas 3 1 4 0 9

NAUSĖDAS, Justas 10 3 0 0 3

KENEŠIS, Kristupas 27 3 0 0 3

JONUŠKA, Kostas 88 2 2 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GAIDAMOVIČS, Aleksis 3 3 1 0 5

GAIĶĒNS, Dāgs 20 2 0 0 2

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 16 1 0 0 1

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 25 5 2 0 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

PĻAVENIEKS, Māris 23 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BERKOLDS, Rihards 5 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

ŽUBULIS, Roberts 1 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

PINNE, Ricards 0 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

VISNEVICS, Niks Niklavs 3 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BELIAVICIUS, Paulius 1 0 0 0 0

UZUPIS, Marijus 6 3 2 0 7

PUKELIS, Aurelijus 7 6 0 0 6

VINGELIS, Šarūnas 5 1 4 0 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OSIS, Mārcis 10 1 2 0 5

VITOLSKIS, Ricards 3 3 0 0 3

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 12 1 0 0 1

OZOLIŅŠ, Rihards 44 2 0 0 2

(21 Points, 6 Fouls) Mantinga (3) VS  East-Ball/Graco (10) (17 Points, 5 Fouls)

(0 Points, 0 Fouls) Krāslava (6) VS  TruFit (11) (0 Points, 0 Fouls)

(22 Points, 4 Fouls) RaudondvarisHoptrans (1) VS  Kandava/Anzāģe U23 (4) (11 Points, 5 Fouls)

GAME #14 - POOL C GAME 2

05/08/2023 10:45:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #1 - POOL A GAME 1

05/08/2023 11:00:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #2 - POOL A GAME 2

05/08/2023 11:15:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

JAKSTAS, Rolandas 14 0 1 0 2

RASYS, Deividas 22 4 1 0 6

RAZUTIS, Ignas 3 0 4 1 9

JURKAITIS, Modestas 8 3 0 1 4

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠUKTERIS, Elvis 4 1 1 0 3

SOKOLOVS, Mikus 1 1 3 0 7

KALNIŅŠ, Miks 2 2 2 0 6

MEDNIS, Janis 3 0 1 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

RAIMO, Zigmars 14 2 1 0 4

SAVČENKO, Arvis 4 3 0 0 3

LACIS, Francis Gustavs 22 4 2 0 8

APSĪTIS, Kārlis 3 2 2 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Edgars 2 1 0 0 1

GRĪNBERGS, Dāvids 6 0 0 0 0

PODANS, Karlis 5 0 0 0 0

TEIRUMNIEKS, Rihards 4 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

БУЛГАКОВ, Богдан 17 5 0 0 5

MOROZOVSKY, Alexsey 69 1 2 0 5

SHAPOVALOV, Vlad 21 3 0 0 3

AL BIIEK, Abdul 24 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FELDMANIS, Mārtiņš 13 2 0 0 2

BERZINS, Janis 0 4 0 0 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Rihards 15 5 2 0 9

FELDMANIS, Uldis 2 7 0 0 7

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) Plungė (2) VS  BK 3x3 Madona (14) (18 Points, 4 Fouls)

(21 Points, 2 Fouls) Kandava/Turība (5) VS  TRUBasketball (12) (2 Points, 6 Fouls)

(14 Points, 6 Fouls) Basketklase Valka-06 (15) VS  BK Jelgava (13) (22 Points, 2 Fouls)

GAME #19 - POOL D GAME 1

05/08/2023 11:30:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #20 - POOL D GAME 2

05/08/2023 11:45:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #9 - POOL B GAME 3

05/08/2023 12:00:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 27 2 1 0 4

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 8 4 1 0 6

ALTROFS, Dāvis 14 0 1 0 2

OTERSONS, Reinis 13 7 1 0 9

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĻISICINS, Rainers 21 1 1 0 3

GALDINS, Dan 3 5 3 0 11

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 12 2 0 0 2

ALVATERIS, Dāvids Eduards 11 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 28 3 2 0 7

DUMBURS, Janis 5 6 0 0 6

BĒRZIŅŠ, Lauris 23 5 0 0 5

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 24 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GAIDAMOVIČS, Aleksis 3 5 0 0 5

GAIĶĒNS, Dāgs 20 0 0 0 0

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 16 0 0 0 0

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 25 4 5 0 14

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

LISOVYI, Rostyslav 4 0 0 0 0

SALTOVETS, Illia 34 1 1 0 3

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 12 2 0 0 2

ELMANIS, Kristers 15 1 0 0 1

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠAULYS, Evaldas 3 2 2 0 6

NAUSĖDAS, Justas 10 0 1 0 2

KENEŠIS, Kristupas 27 3 1 0 5

JONUŠKA, Kostas 88 3 3 0 9

(21 Points, 6 Fouls) Salaspils 3x3 (9) VS  Āķis (8) (16 Points, 6 Fouls)

(21 Points, 7 Fouls) East-Ball (7) VS  East-Ball/Graco (10) (19 Points, 7 Fouls)

(6 Points, 4 Fouls) Basketklase Valka-05 (16) VS  Mantinga (3) (22 Points, 0 Fouls)

GAME #10 - POOL B GAME 4

05/08/2023 12:15:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #15 - POOL C GAME 3

05/08/2023 12:30:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #16 - POOL C GAME 4

05/08/2023 12:45:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 4 0 0 4

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 1 1 0 3

PĻAVENIEKS, Māris 23 1 0 0 1

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BELIAVICIUS, Paulius 1 0 1 0 2

UZUPIS, Marijus 6 0 1 0 2

PUKELIS, Aurelijus 7 3 3 2 11

VINGELIS, Šarūnas 5 1 3 0 7

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BERKOLDS, Rihards 5 2 2 0 6

ŽUBULIS, Roberts 1 1 0 0 1

PINNE, Ricards 0 2 2 0 6

VISNEVICS, Niks Niklavs 3 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OSIS, Mārcis 10 2 3 1 9

VITOLSKIS, Ricards 3 0 1 1 3

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 12 2 1 0 4

OZOLIŅŠ, Rihards 44 0 2 1 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠUKTERIS, Elvis 4 1 0 0 1

SOKOLOVS, Mikus 1 0 4 2 10

KALNIŅŠ, Miks 2 1 1 0 3

MEDNIS, Janis 3 2 2 1 7

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Edgars 2 1 1 0 3

GRĪNBERGS, Dāvids 6 5 2 0 9

PODANS, Karlis 5 0 0 0 0

TEIRUMNIEKS, Rihards 4 2 0 1 3

(11 Points, 3 Fouls) Krāslava (6) VS  RaudondvarisHoptrans (1) (22 Points, 4 Fouls)

(13 Points, 5 Fouls) TruFit (11) VS  Kandava/Anzāģe U23 (4) (21 Points, 4 Fouls)

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) BK 3x3 Madona (14) VS  TRUBasketball (12) (15 Points, 7 Fouls)

GAME #4 - POOL A GAME 4

05/08/2023 13:00:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #3 - POOL A GAME 3

05/08/2023 13:15:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #21 - POOL D GAME 3

05/08/2023 13:30:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

JAKSTAS, Rolandas 14 2 0 0 2

RASYS, Deividas 22 0 2 0 4

RAZUTIS, Ignas 3 4 0 3 7

JURKAITIS, Modestas 8 1 1 2 5

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

RAIMO, Zigmars 14 2 1 0 4

SAVČENKO, Arvis 4 1 0 0 1

LACIS, Francis Gustavs 22 1 0 0 1

APSĪTIS, Kārlis 3 4 3 0 10

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĻISICINS, Rainers 21 4 0 0 4

GALDINS, Dan 3 2 2 1 7

PELCBERGS, Mārtiņš 12 3 0 0 3

ALVATERIS, Dāvids Eduards 11 3 2 1 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

БУЛГАКОВ, Богдан 17 2 2 0 6

MOROZOVSKY, Alexsey 69 2 0 0 2

SHAPOVALOV, Vlad 21 2 0 0 2

AL BIIEK, Abdul 24 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

FELDMANIS, Mārtiņš 13 2 0 2 4

BERZINS, Janis 0 2 0 1 3

BĒRZIŅŠ, Rihards 15 1 2 0 5

FELDMANIS, Uldis 2 4 2 0 8

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BĒRZIŅŠ, Toms Jēkabs 27 1 0 0 1

ARMANOVS, Kristiāns 8 5 2 1 10

ALTROFS, Dāvis 14 0 0 0 0

OTERSONS, Reinis 13 3 2 1 8

(18 Points, 6 Fouls) Plungė (2) VS  Kandava/Turība (5) (16 Points, 8 Fouls)

(22 Points, 2 Fouls) Āķis (8) VS  Basketklase Valka-06 (15) (10 Points, 5 Fouls)

(20 Points, 7 Fouls) BK Jelgava (13) VS  Salaspils 3x3 (9) (19 Points, 7 Fouls)

GAME #22 - POOL D GAME 4

05/08/2023 13:45:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #11 - POOL B GAME 5

05/08/2023 14:15:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #12 - POOL B GAME 6

05/08/2023 14:30:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠAULYS, Evaldas 3 2 3 3 11

NAUSĖDAS, Justas 10 2 1 1 5

KENEŠIS, Kristupas 27 2 0 0 2

JONUŠKA, Kostas 88 0 1 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ĀBOLS, Jānis 28 3 1 0 5

DUMBURS, Janis 5 3 0 1 4

BĒRZIŅŠ, Lauris 23 1 2 0 5

KRŪMIŅŠ, Reinis 24 1 1 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

GAIDAMOVIČS, Aleksis 3 2 2 0 6

GAIĶĒNS, Dāgs 20 3 0 1 4

KUZŅECOVS, Ņikita 16 0 0 1 1

SMIRNOVS, Daniils 25 3 2 3 10

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

LISOVYI, Rostyslav 4 0 0 0 0

SALTOVETS, Illia 34 2 1 0 4

БУРАВСЬКИЙ, Глеб 12 2 1 0 4

ELMANIS, Kristers 15 2 0 0 2

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BELIAVICIUS, Paulius 1 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

UZUPIS, Marijus 6 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

PUKELIS, Aurelijus 7 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

VINGELIS, Šarūnas 5 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

BERKOLDS, Rihards 5 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

ŽUBULIS, Roberts 1 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

PINNE, Ricards 0 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

VISNEVICS, Niks Niklavs 3 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

(20 Points, 6 Fouls) Mantinga (3) VS  East-Ball (7) (17 Points, 5 Fouls)

(21 Points, 4 Fouls) East-Ball/Graco (10) VS  Basketklase Valka-05 (16) (10 Points, 8 Fouls)

(0 Points, 0 Fouls) RaudondvarisHoptrans (1) VS  TruFit (11) (0 Points, 0 Fouls)

GAME #17 - POOL C GAME 5

05/08/2023 14:45:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #18 - POOL C GAME 6

05/08/2023 15:00:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #5 - POOL A GAME 5

05/08/2023 15:15:00, BERGO COURT



Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

OSIS, Mārcis 10 1 2 0 5

VITOLSKIS, Ricards 3 2 1 2 6

SMILDZEJS, Roberts 12 2 1 0 4

OZOLIŅŠ, Rihards 44 2 0 1 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

TIMMA, Rinalds 6 4 0 0 4

PĻAVENIEKS, Lauris 3 4 1 0 6

PĻAVENIEKS, Māris 23 5 0 0 5

KAZLAUSKIS, Konstantīns 19 2 2 0 6

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

RAIMO, Zigmars 14 0 2 0 4

SAVČENKO, Arvis 4 1 0 2 3

LACIS, Francis Gustavs 22 2 1 0 4

APSĪTIS, Kārlis 3 2 4 0 10

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

ŠUKTERIS, Elvis 4 1 0 0 1

SOKOLOVS, Mikus 1 0 0 0 0

KALNIŅŠ, Miks 2 0 2 0 4

MEDNIS, Janis 3 0 0 0 0

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

VANAGS, Edgars 2 2 0 3 5

GRĪNBERGS, Dāvids 6 3 0 0 3

PODANS, Karlis 5 1 0 0 1

TEIRUMNIEKS, Rihards 4 3 0 0 3

Player No. 1pts 2pts FT Total

JAKSTAS, Rolandas 14 6 1 0 8

RASYS, Deividas 22 2 1 0 4

RAZUTIS, Ignas 3 3 2 0 7

JURKAITIS, Modestas 8 2 0 0 2

(18 Points, 6 Fouls) Kandava/Anzāģe U23 (4) VS  Krāslava (6) (21 Points, 5 Fouls)

(21 Points, 1 Fouls) Kandava/Turība (5) VS  BK 3x3 Madona (14) (5 Points, 4 Fouls)

(12 Points, 4 Fouls) TRUBasketball (12) VS  Plungė (2) (21 Points, 8 Fouls)

GAME #6 - POOL A GAME 6

05/08/2023 15:30:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #23 - POOL D GAME 5

05/08/2023 15:45:00, BERGO COURT

GAME #24 - POOL D GAME 6

05/08/2023 16:15:00, BERGO COURT


